135  All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
Sc
re
w
-i
n
Te

		  up to +200° C
		    (1,5 N; 2,25 N; 3,0 N)
Ordering Example
Test Probe:
Receptacles for GKS-113 ... M:
Collar Height and Installation Height
The Installation Height of the Tip is always
10,5 mm (.413). The Test Probe can only be
used with a Receptacle.
K  S  -  1  1  3   3  0   M 2 - T
K  S  -  1  1  3   3  0   M 2  Receptacles for Leakage Test***:
*** axially positioned trough-hole for leakage test. Attention:
when not assembled correctly, then solder can flow inside the receptacle.
Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
N = Nickel
R = Rhodium
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Special
Designation
alternative
„MC“
M2 ø2,65 SW3
18
28,3
2 5,3 3
ø2,95 ø3 ø3,2
0,28
27
7
KS-113 30 M2 ***
ø3
KS-113 30 M2-R
Ø3,05
ø3,6
KS-113 30 M2-T
GKS-113 ... M
ø1,8
(.071)(.118)(.104)(.079)